
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016872-2021 

Tender

The Provision of IT Hardware and Associated Services

THE GROWTH COMPANY LIMITED

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-016872

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c95a  

Published 19 July 2021, 10:01am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

THE GROWTH COMPANY LIMITED

Lee House,90 Great Bridgewater Street

MANCHESTER

M15JW

Contact

Kelly Edwards

Email

kelly.edwards@growthco.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016872-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016872-2021
mailto:kelly.edwards@growthco.uk


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.growthco.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/manchestergrowthcompany/aspx/Tenders/Current

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/manchestergrowthcompany/aspx/ProjectManage/118

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Private company running publicly funded projects

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Economic development (business support, education, employment services, trade,
organisational development)

http://www.growthco.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/manchestergrowthcompany/aspx/Tenders/Current
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/manchestergrowthcompany/aspx/ProjectManage/118


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Provision of IT Hardware and Associated Services

Reference number

GC22-002

II.1.2) Main CPV code

30200000 - Computer equipment and supplies

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Growth Company (GC) wishes to appoint a single framework provider for the provision of
IT Hardware and Support Services.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £4,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

30237200 - Computer accessories

50300000 - Repair, maintenance and associated services related to personal computers,
office equipment, telecommunications and audio-visual equipment



Page 4 to 6

72600000 - Computer support and consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

The head office is in Manchester and our site offices are predominately in the North West and
Yorkshire.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The successful provider will have the ability to deliver fully imaged and configured good
quality computer hardware and accessories direct to our internal customers.  

The successful provider will collect equipment and repair and repurpose for new users or
leavers of the organisation or to recycle equipment, supporting both home and office
locations, including break fix services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £4,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals



Page 5 to 6

The contract period will be for an initial period of 2 years, with an option to extend for two
further 12 month periods.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with a single operator

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

18 August 2021

Local time

4:00pm



Page 6 to 6

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

18 August 2021

Local time

5:00pm

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Growth Company Limited

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-22T22:54:44+0100
	TCPDF




